NOTICE OF VACANCY

CACHE MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT

Cache County is seeking persons who wish to be considered for appointment to the Cache Mosquito Abatement District Board of Trustees to fill one vacancy. Interested persons must live in unincorporated Cache County and be registered voters. The County Executive will recommend the appointment to the County Council for their advice and consent at the Cache County Council meeting March 11, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. Persons who wish to be considered for appointment should contact the County Executive Office on or before March 10, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.

David Zook

Cache County Executive 199 North Main Street Logan, UT 84321 (435) 755-1851, <u>david.zook@cachecounty.gov</u>